Instruction Manual
ELDFG-*EH Series
Direct Operated and High Response Type
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic
Directional and Flow Control Valves
Model: ELDFG-01EH-*-*-*-*-*-10
Model: ELDFG-03EH-*-*-*-*-*-10
- To ensure safe and correct use of the product -

- 6 -
2. About the product
2.1 Model number designation
*1. The spool in the neutral position is shown.
*2. Phosphate ester type fluids are also supported.  When phosphate ester type fluids are used, prefix “F-” to the model
number because the special seals (fluororubber) are required to be used.
2.2 Specifications
ELDFG-01EH ELDFG-03EH
Model Number
-10-3C* -20-3C* -35-3C* -40-3C* -80-3C*
Max. Operating Pressure MPa 35
Max. Tank Line Back Pressure MPa 21
Rated Flow
@∆P = 1 MPa (4-Way Valve)*1 L/min 10 20 35 40 80
Hysteresis 0.1% or less
Repeatability 0.1% or less
(0↔100％V) ms Step Response
(Typical Rating)*2 (100↔0％V) ms
16 23
(Phase: -90°) Hz Frequency Response
(±25％Amplitude)
(Typical Rating)*2 (Gain: -3 dB) Hz
80 50
Vibration Proof G 10
Protection IP65
Ambient Temperature ºC -15 - +60
Spool Stroke to Stops mm ±2.5 ±3
Coil Resistance [20 ºC] Ω 3 2
Current Consumption A 2 (Impulse Load: 3 A)
Approx. Mass kg 3.3 7.3
Electric Connection 6 + PE Connector
*1. Use the valves so that the relationship between the valve pressure difference and the flow rate, as specified in “Range
of flow control” on page 7, is met.
*2. This value is measured for each valve at a supply pressure of 14 MPa; it may differ depending on the actual circuit and
operating conditions.
ELDF G - 01 EH - 35 - 3C2P - XY - C T 10
Series
Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Amplifier
Type
Rated Flow
L/min
(∆P= 1 MPa)
Spool Type *1 Direction
of Flow
Fail-Safe
Function
Input Signal/Spool
Travel Monitoring
Design
Number
01
10: 10 L/min
20: 20 L/min
35: 35 L/min
ELDFG:
Direct